3Unit design
MOVIMOT® inverter type designation
Operating Instructions – MOVIMOT® MM..D 17
3.4 MOVIMOT® inverter type designation
MOVIMOT®invertertypedesignation
3.4.1 Nameplate
The following figure gives an example of a MOVIMOT® inverter nameplate:
N2936
A -- -- 10 17 Status: -- 15 10 16 08/14 829
Type : MM15D-503-00
P# :   18215033
Eingang / Input
U
f
I
T -30. . .+40°C
I3.5A  AC 4A  AC
f50...60Hz
D-76646 Bruchsal
MOVIMOT
Antriebsumrichter P-Motor 1.5kW  /  2HP
Drive Inverter
Made in Germany 2...120Hz
3x0V. . .UinU =
=
=
=
=
=
=
3x380. . .500V  AC
Ausgang / Output
S# :  1757110[1]
18014400467409291
[1] Part number
3.4.2 Type designation
The following table shows an example of the type designation of the MOVIMOT® in-
verter MM15D-503-00:
MM Unit series MM = MOVIMOT®
15 Motor power 15 = 1.5 kW
D Version D
-
50 Connection voltage 50 = AC 380 – 500 V
23 = AC 200 – 240 V
3 Connection type 3 = 3-phase
-
00 Design 00 = Standard
The available designs can be found in the "MOVIMOT® gearmotors" catalog.
21
21
41
90
/E
N
 –
 1
0/
20
14
3Unit design
Type designation of the design "mounted close to the motor"
Operating Instructions – MOVIMOT® MM..D 19
3.5 Type designation of the design "mounted close to the motor"
3.5.1 Nameplate
The following figure shows an example of the MOVIMOT® inverter mounted close to
the motor with corresponding nameplate and unit designation:
U = 3x380. . .500V AC
01.1234567890.0001.14
MM15D-503-00/0/P21A/RO1A/APG4
ML 0001
SO#:
Type:
Made in Germany
MOVIMOT
9007199712662539
3.5.2 Type designation
The following table shows the type designation for the MOVIMOT® inverter
MM15D-503-00/0/P21/RO1A/APG4 with mounting close to the motor:
MM15D-503-00 MOVIMOT® inverter
/
0 Connection type 0 = W
1 = m
/
P21A Adapter for mounting close to the motor
/
RO1A Connection box design
/
APG4 Plug connector for connection to motor
21
21
41
90
/E
N
 –
 1
0/
20
14
4Mechanical installation
Installation of MOVIMOT® options
Operating Instructions – MOVIMOT® MM..D 25
4.5.3 Installation of MNF21A option
The MNF21A option is installed in the modular connection box at the factory. If you
have any questions about retrofitting the option, do not hesitate to contact the
SEW‑EURODRIVE service.
INFORMATION
Installation is only permitted in combination with the modular connection box of
MOVIMOT® MM03D-503-00 – MM15D-503-00.
The following figure depicts an installation example. The installation depends on the
connection box used and on other installed options, if there are any.
9007202007925643
For more information about connecting the MNF21A option, refer to section "Connec-
tion of option MNF21A" (→ 2 49).
21
21
41
90
/E
N
 –
 1
0/
20
14
4Mechanical installation
Mounting MOVIMOT® inverter close to the motor
Operating Instructions – MOVIMOT® MM..D 29
4.6 Mounting MOVIMOT® inverter close to the motor
MountingMOVIMOT®inverterclose to themotor
The following figure shows the mounting dimensions for mounting the MOVIMOT® in-
verter close to the motor:
A
B
M6
M6
9007199713018763
Size Type A B
1 MM03D503-00 – MM15D-503-00
MM03D233-00 – MM07D-233-00 140 mm 65 mm
2/2L MM22D503-00 – MM40D-503-00
MM11D233-00 – MM22D-233-00 170 mm 65 mm
21

• Part number [3]
• Serial number [4]
• Type designation on motor nameplate [5]
• Serial number [6]
• Short description of application (application, binary control or via RS485)
• Type of error
• Accompanying circumstances (e.g. initial startup)
• Your own presumptions, any unusual events preceding the problem, etc.
N2936
A -- -- 10 17 Status: -- 15 10 16 08/14 829
Type : MM15D-503-00
P# :   18215033
Eingang / Input
U
f
I
T -30. . .+40°C
I3.5A  AC 4A  AC
f50...60Hz
D-76646 Bruchsal
MOVIMOT
Antriebsumrichter P-Motor 1.5kW  /  2HP
Drive Inverter
Made in Germany 2...120Hz
3x0V. . .UinU =
=
=
=
=
=
=
3x380. . .500V  AC
Ausgang / Output
S# :  1757110
76646 Bruchsal/Germany
RF47 DRE90L4BE2/MM15/MO
01.1398407701.0001.14 Inverter dutyVPWM 3~ IEC60034
1.5 S1 1400/86 50
280/17 13
kW r/min Hz
1:5CT Hz 50-60
380-500 54V IP TEFC
A 3,5
0.3 S1kW r/min Hz
155(F) 02MLTh.Kl.
i 16,22 Nm Nm
CLP 220 Miner.Öl/0.65 l
166
kg AMB °C - Made in Germany1886177DE42.000 20..40
IM
01
M1 20
Vbr 230 AC
LISTED
IND.CONT.EQ.
2D06
[1]
[3]
[2]
[5]
[6]
[4]
18014398969472139
10.8 Shutdown
To shut down the MOVIMOT® drive, de-energize the drive using appropriate meas-
ures.
 WARNING
Electric shock from capacitors that have not been fully discharged.
Severe or fatal injuries.
• Disconnect the inverter from the power. Observe the minimum switch-off time af-
ter disconnection from the supply system:
– 1 minute
21